JUMA HOLDINGS, LLC

5785 North Hollywood Bivd.

Las Vegas, NV 89115 REVISED
7/08/21

June 24, 2021

City of North Las Vegas
Department of Planning and Zoning
2250 Las Vegas Bivd North

North Las Vegas, NV 89030

Re: Letter of intent
Request for Special Use Permit to allow a Production and Cultivation
Facility of Marijuana at 5785 North Hollywood Bivd, Raceway Business
Park, North Las Vegas APN #: 123-27-813-003

The plans submitted today depict an approximate 1,440 square foot temporary facility at 5785
North Hollywood Bivd intended for production and cultivation of medical and recreational
marijuana. We have submitted plans to the building department (#11202-2021) for a 33,505
square foot building one-story that will be our permanent facility that will replace the temporary
building. This facility will permit the operation of Vegas Valley Growers North, LLC until such
time as both the tenant improvements and the newly constructed building are complete.

With the special use permit, this would be an allowed use in an existing M2 zone. This property
has previously fully-developed offsites and onsites utility infrastructures in place. There is an
existing paved north/south driveway in the Raceway Business park with overflow parking.
Originally, we built a building on the north west corner of the lot in April of 2020 with the original
use permits UN-27-14 for production and UN-28-14 for cultivation. We sold the building in 2020
due to COVID-19 because our business was significantly impacted and suffered substantial
economic losses. We were able to maintain all state and city licenses and continued to pay tax
dollars to the City of North Las Vegas. With this new special use permit, we would move forward
with a second building—to be completed within 9 months—and contribute to further growing the
economy in the City of North Las Vegas.

Otherwise, the plans are in conformance with Title 17. We respectfully request a new special
use permit for site to be in compliance. If you have any questions or comments, please call.

We appreciate the opportunity to seek the City’s approval in this matter.

Sincerely,

S,
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GENERAL NOTES (FLOOR PLAN)
WALLTYP

1.
@ LEGEND ON THIS SHEET.
2. DDOR TYPES & CONSTRUCTION SEE DOOR FINISH SCHEDULE ON

sr2ye

X o
SHEET AB.01
f 4 4. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE REFERENCED TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED
QTHERWISE.
5. INTERIGR WALL FINISHES N REST ROOMS SHALL BE MOISTURE
RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD TAPED A PRIMED TO 8" AF F. SEE FINISH
TYPE X" GYP, AFE.TO CEIING
W ORANGE PEEL TEXTURE, SE& SHEGT A.01 FOR ENLARGED PLANS
AND ELEVATIONS,
. ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES TO TOILET FACILITIES SHALL 8 (DEHTIRIED
BY THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBITY (PER ICCIANS!
A117.1-2009; CHAPTER 7)
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SECURITY

7. MAINTANALL EGRESS AS SHOWN,

B AL COMPLY WITH 18I AN17.1-2000)

6. AL DOOR HARDWARE SHALL BE LEVER TYPE OPEN ASLE FROM ALL
SPECIAL KNOWL

2L

& SCHEDULE).
10, ANY LOW VOLTAGE
AND SHALL BE OMLY
] OR. IF ANY 3RD PARTY CONSULTANTS,
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WALL LEGEND:
=
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174"

EXISTING CONCRETE EXTERIGR WALL

EXISTING METAL STUD FRANED WALL

NEW METAL STUD FRAMED WALL

g

DETAL SYMBOL:
‘SEE WALL CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION ON SHEET A5,01
FOR FRAME TYPE, INSULATION AND FINISH,

——TYPEOF WALL
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“1vPE OF WSULATION

HOTES:
~REPLACE GYP. BRD. W/ WATER RESISTANT GYP, BRD, ON ALL WET
WALLS.

- ALLWALL INSULATION TO BE &° ABOVE FINGH CEILING IN
CONDITION AREA ONLY.

CONSTRUCTION CO.
7115 BERMUDA ROAD
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89119

(702) 262-6032, FAX {702) 262-6150

EGRESS PLAN LEGEND:
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MUMSER OF OCCUPANTS EXISTING
‘ECRESS PATH: 2016 1B TADLE 10172
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1. WATER HEATER ON SHELF W) SEISMIC STRAPS. (REFER TO
. FLUMBING PLANS FOR INFGRMATION)

23 2. 24X24° FLOOR MMGUNT MOP SINK W FALIGET AND HOSE
&7 [ TO PLUMBING PLAN
I
|

3
SINK AND 4 BACKSPLASH @34 AFF.

o
e
H]
£
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4. UPPER AND LOWER BASE CABINET W/ COUNTER TOP @3
AFF.

S, PROVIDE ADA COMPLIANT ELXAY HYDRATION STATION
MODEL # EZSTLOWS OR EQUAL.

€  OWNER PROVIDED 3-COMP SINK. SPECIFICATIONS TBD.

7. PROVIDE ADA COMPLIANT HAND SINKS W/ SOAP AND PAPER
||||| TOWEL DISFENSER. MANUFACTURER TBO.
0y % .
= - |
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ToBE

" PROVIDED Y CLIENT FOR GOORDINATION,

8. LOCKERS TO BE PROVIDED BY CLIENT.
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PROGRESS SET APPROVAL

5785 NORTH HOLLYWOQOOD BLVD.
NORTH LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89115
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GENERAL NOTES {CEILING PLAN) &%
@ 9 ® @ ® TR PLANGS FOR CEIRRAL COCEAATIN R DI it
'CONTRAGTOR SHALL REFER TO ELECTRICALMECHANICAL, HVAG AND %
PLUMBING DOCUMENTS FOR AL FIXTURE TYPES, PLACEMENTS AND mm
QUANTITEES.
2, TCP PLAGEMENT AND Am
! 1S GOVERNED BY AF.E.S, WITH 6,000 5.F, MAXIMUM AREA & 100 FT, g
1 MAXIMUIALENGTH IN ANY DIRECTION. &
5 GELINGGRID LAYOUT SHALL e 5
THIS PLAN ARE FOR . GENERAL
; I GONTRAGTOR T0 VERIFY EXACT GENTER IMENSIONS OF EAGH ROCH! H
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL GRID CEILING.
- .@ 4. 2018 IBC SEISMIC CATEGORY C, ALTERNATE INSTALLATION OF - mm
0 SYTEM WETALLATION H
CORSISTS GF THE FOLLOWRIG GOMRONENTS: i
1) MINIMUM 7/8" MOLDING
BE ATTACHED ON' WALL
WALL REQUIRE BERC2 WITH 34" CLEARANCE.
3) BERCZ CLIPS MAINTAIN MAIN BEAM AND CROSS TIE SPACING. NO
‘OTHER COMPONENTS REQUIRED.
4} HEAVY DUTY GRID SYSTEM AS IDENTIFIED PER ESR-1308
5) FOR CEl 2500 5.F,
JOMWTS Wa._ BE REQUIRED.
) LATERAL BRACING IS o
AREAS EXGEEDING 1,000 5.F. ONLY.
T} LATERAL BRACING IS NOT REQUIRED FOR SEISMIC DESIGN
GATEGORY G,
5. ANY LOW VOLTAGE REGUIREMENTS ARE EXGLUDED FROM THIS
AND SHALL BE ONLY ANDH
- — SR . - OR, IF ANY 3RD PARTY CONSULTANTS,
CEILING LEGEND
-24" x 48" LAY-N ACOUSTICAL CELING TILE. {U.N.O.).
3 GRID SYSTEM
[EEL] T —cELNG HEIGHT, TYP, o 2
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MAXIMUM | JOIST | GA ACT  GYPSUMBOARD [o] B
SPAN TYPE SPACING  CEILING SPACING o
——® 60 ISExIS” W0 @AOC @ oc.
a0 #x138" k @48 0.c, @20 0L,
we | ewiw  x  geros @woc
120" Bl kL @48°0.C. @24"0C.
we | Exisr n @aros awoc,
160" By 154 n @A 0.0 @uoc.
180" 107z 158" 1 @48 oc. Qo
29 WxsT 18 @48 oc, @ oL,
we | wxisw | ® @evroc -
NOTE:
1. PRGVIDE 3 518" x 1 14" x 25GA, FLAT STUD BRACING ABOVE @ 4K 0.C.
PERPENDICULAR TO JOIRT, SCREW TO JGIST TOP FLANGE @ EACH CONTACT &
SCREW TO TRACK @ (EXISTING] DEMISING WALL.
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Plant Legend

Common Botanical
12 Dallas Red Lantana 5 Gal Lantana
12 . Feathery Cassia 5 Gal Cassia artemisioides
6 Olive Box Ollve 24" Box STD Olea europaea ‘Wilson!'
10 Texas wwamw_..m Gal Leucophytium

!

EXISTING LANDSCAPE TO {
REMAIN IN PLACE |
\

DALLAS RES
LANTANA

HOLLYWOOD BLVD

ey

3,40 THIE Wirsea 9 FELY Of 41QURA PRIPEIRMALY JMRILE SR, O SOMLE FTUTTLAMMNY AB/AETIY 104
STAEET itk B AL ANTED RIS KD0D S-IRDUT D 0 ALEFEE ) BODT RA0LTH RSO Bl RCOSVIRALE A Y

ROO1 ARGATIG STHIEH

L ocenaan
prrey

¢ au
Doacy.

1 THE DA1A MOMCATES O T2 CALNTESS AT 1440 SPECONCATEIAN M K CAGT A3 COULEISE LECURED, WU THEAN
ARICLUIRAZCURICY 7 K1 HUMMIELD CRAGYLDCARGHS DTS LEVISSAVEOTN % ML L CONAGID A
T DYADN) Ut Lt DRAPALLS £ JPECH CATIONS FOR CRISHMCE AN BTCURE It Grra RS ARFAGYAL D1 Ak

Csara N caviice

3 DATRAG £ DA TS COVTRAZ 10N COVAMY AT O A11 SALOES TLL HOTAY G1, 0TV QR R ORI ACHIL
'CONTRACTDN OF A COUPLET BSTIVELH DRATASY AMD LCOE OF WORK PR08 1O EONMENC 1 WORR

E SCALE: 1"=10" L

N

PIERRO'S LANDSCAPE

DESIGN, IMPROVE, MAINTAIN

Phone Number: 702-494-8479

WEB: Pierroslandscaps.com

Lic # 0080739 Bld Limit $650,000
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EVIDENCE OF SEPARATION CERTIFICATE B@V

§

AN
[N[OIRITHI

CRAPIHIC SCALE
w00 ) 0 400 o
e e t ) —
CerfEri=l _1———
(IN FEET)
1 INCH = 40D FEET
SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

|, ERIC T. PHAN, A PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR, LICENSED IN
THE STATE OF NEVADA, AS AGENT FOR THOMASON CONSULTING
ENGINEERS, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

1. THIS EXHIBIT REPRESENTS THE RESULT OF A SURVEY
CONDUCTED UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION FOR THE
PROPERTY LOCATED AT 5785 N HOLLYWOODD BOULEVARD,
NORTH LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89115 (APN 123—27-813—003)

2. THERE ARE NO PUBLIC OR PRIVATE SCHOOLS LOCATED WITHIN
1000 FEET OF THE PROPOSED TENANT SPACE.

3. THERE ARE NO COMMUNITY FACILITIES LOCATED WTHIN
300 FEET OF THE PROPOSED TENANT SPACE.

M 4 THERE ARE NO RESIDENTIAL USES LOCATED WITHIN 300

FEET OF THE PROPOSED TENANT PROPERTY CORNERS.

5. THERE ARE NO NON RESTRICTED GAMING LICENSE
ESTABLISHMENTS WITHIN 1500 FEET OF THE PROPOSED
TENANT SPACE

. 6. THIS SURVEY WAS COMPLETED ON JUNE 17, 2021. THOMASON

CONSULTING ENGINEERS SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY
CHANGES AFTER THE CERTIFIED DATE.

ERIC_T. PHAN, PLS
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR
NEVADA LICENSE NO. 22408

umem.\maﬁ
NOTE

RADIUS DISTANCES SHOWN ON EXMIBIT ARE FOR INFORMATIONAL
PURPOSES ONLY. CERTIFIED DISTANCES ARE MEASURED FROM
THE EXTERIOR OF THE TENANT PROPERTY LINE

| CONSULTING

Tl _| THOMASON

cl
El ] ENGINEERS

7080 LA CIENEGA STREET, SUITE 200
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89119
702-832-6125

FAX: 702~832-6129

LLe

VEQAS VALLEY GROWERS NORTH,
5785 N HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD

EVIDENCE OF SEPARATION
CULTIVATION AND PRODUCTION FACILITY




STATE OF NEVADA
CANNABIS COMPLIANCE BOARD
1550 College Pkwy
Suite 142
Carson City, NV 89706

(775) 687-6299
Adult-Use Production License

Date Issued: 5/12/2021 Facility ID: RP005
Valid Until: 6/30/2022

PERMISSION IS HEREBY GRANTED TO:

Business Name - DBA: VEGAS VALLEY GROWERS NORTH LLC

Business Address: 5785 N Hollywood Bivd Las Vegas, NV 89115

License: 96811174139333626999

License Holder: VEGAS VALLEY GROWERS NORTH LLC
THIS LICENSE:

1S VOID IF ALTERED.
IS NOT ISSUED IN LEIU OF ANY LOCALLY REQUIRED BUSINESS LICENSE, PERMIT OR REGISTRATION.
IS VALID UNLESS CANCELLED OR REVOKED.

The Cannabis Compliance Board has forms, publications and information available via the internet at hilos://oob.ov.aou.

By accepting this licenss, | certify that | understand that 1 am required to comply with all State of Nevada laws, including, but not limited to NRS 678A, B, C D, and
NCCR, and that noncompliance may result in penalties, suspansion or revocation of this license and criminal prosecution,

This Nevada Cannabis Facility License has been issued pursuant to an application or renewal duly filed and payment of prescribed fees and bond if applicable. This
Li shalt be idered valid unless canceled, suspanded or revoked for good cause in accordance with NRS 678A, B, C, D and NCCR.

MUST BE DISPLAYED IN PUBLIC VIEW AT LICENSE LOCATION



STATE OF NEVADA
CANNABIS COMPLIANCE BOARD
15650 College Pkwy
Suite 142
Carson City, NV 89706

(775) 687-6299
Medical Production License

Date Issued: 5/12/2021 Facility ID: P005
Valid Until: 6/30/2022

PERMISSION IS HEREBY GRANTED TO:

Business Name - DBA: VEGAS VALLEY GROWERS NORTH LLC

Business Address: 5785 N Hollywood Blvd Las Vegas, NV 89115

License: 958419056164940136687

License Holder: VEGAS VALLEY GROWERS NORTH LLC
THIS LICENSE:

IS VOID IF ALTERED.
IS NOT ISSUED IN LEIU OF ANY LOCALLY REQUIRED BUSINESS LICENSE, PERMIT OR REGISTRATION.
IS VALID UNLESS CANCELLED OR REVOKED.

The Cannabis Compliance Board has forms, publications and information available via the internet at [itinz://cch.r

By accepting this licenss, | certify that | understand that 1 am required to comply with all State of Nevada laws, including, but not limited to NRS 678A, B, C D, and
NCCR, and that noncompliance may result in penaities, suspension or revocation of this license and criminal prosecution.

This Nevada C bis Facility Li has bean i d pursuant to an application or renewal duly filed and payment of prescribed fees and bond if applicable. This
License shall be considered valid unless canceled, suspended or revoked for good cause in accordance with NRS 678A, B, C, D and NCCR.

MUST BE DISPLAYED IN PUBLIC VIEW AT LICENSE LOCATION
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THE CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS

NORTH LAS VEGAS Location & Zoning Map
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Applicant: Vegas Valley Growers

Application Type: Special Use Permit

Request: To Allow the Production of Edible Marijuana Products or
Marijuana-infused Products

Project Info: 5785 North Hollywood Boulevard

Case Number: SUP-42-2021

7/22/2021




